the Company’s pre‐quotation disclosure.

2  Unlisted options (incentive plan) exercisable at $0.61 each expiring on or before 4 years from the

date of listing.  Terms and conditions of these options are announced to ASX separately as part of
the Company’s pre‐quotation disclosure.

Nusantara Resources Limited ACN 150 791 290
Level 2, 175 Flinders Lane

Melbourne  Vic  3000  Australia
T: 9620 0718

ANNEXURE 2 – UPDATED STATEMENT OF COMMITMENTS

Description  (A$’000)

Actual Funds raised  16,200

Expenditure

Drilling – Resource and Exploration  5,700

Awak Mas operations  1,600

Definitive Feasibility Study  3,800

Advisory and equity raising fees of the Offer  1,400

Administrative costs, current liabilities and working capital  3,700

Nusantara Resources Limited ACN 150 791 290
Level 2, 175 Flinders Lane

Melbourne  Vic  3000  Australia
T: 9620 0718

ANNEXURE 3 – UNAUDITED HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA HISTORICAL STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL
POSITION
   Actual Subscription

Note

Historical as at
31 December

2016
Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Historical as at
31 December

2016

  US$  US$  US$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash  2  106,274  10,841,775  10,948,049

Trade and other receivables  2  67,845  20,329  88,174

Total Current Assets   174,119  10,862,104  11,036,223

NON‐CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment   60,412  ‐  60,412

Exploration and evaluation   22,851,800  ‐  22,851,800

Other assets   84,003  ‐  84,003

Total Non‐Current Assets   22,996,215  ‐  22,996,215

TOTAL ASSETS   23,170,334  10,862,104  34,032,438

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables   217,157  ‐  217,157

Provisions   836,899  ‐  836,899

Loans ‐ related body corporate
1  24,280,952  (24,280,952)  ‐

Total Current Liabilities   25,335,008  (24,280,952)  1,054,056

TOTAL LIABILITIES   25,335,008  (24,280,952)  1,054,056

NET ASSETS/ (LIABILITIES)   (2,164,674)  35,143,056  32,978,382

EQUITY

Issued capital  1,2  1  29,826,789  29,826,790

Other contributed equity  1  ‐  5,705,441  5,705,441

Share based payments reserves  3  ‐  76,251  76,251
Accumulated losses   2,3  (2,164,675)  (465,425)  (2,630,100)

TOTAL EQUITY   (2,164,674)  35,143,056  32,978,382

Pro forma transactions

The unaudited Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position as at 31 December 2016 have been included for
illustrative purposes to reflect the financial position of Nusantara on the basis that Nusantara has issued the number
of shares subject to this Offer on 31 December 2016:

1. Debt for equity conversion

The issue of 58,969,875 new shares to settle loans payable to related body corporates totalling
US$24,280,952.  The fair value of the shares issued is determined with reference to the IPO price of A$0.42.
As the fair value of shares provided as consideration of A$24,767,348 (US$18,575,511) is less than the